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SBA Portland District Office 7(a) Lenders 
Our participating SBA Lenders serve all of Oregon and Southwest Washington unless 
otherwise noted.  

Bank of the West  

Jacquline A. Ritchie 

503-939-7837   

jacquline.ritchie@bankofthewest.com 

bankofthewest.com  

Banner Bank 

Walter McLaughlin 

425-806-2881 

wmclaughlin@bannerbank.com 

bannerbank.com 

 

Beneficial State Bank 

Teri Karren-Keith 

503-331-3785 

tkarren-keith@beneficialstate.com 

beneficialstatebank.com 

 

CapitalSource 

Brad Benson 

503-698-4109  

bbenson@capitalsource.com 

capitalsource.com 

 

Celtic Bank Corporation   

Matt Diamond  

877-280-2942  

mdiamond@celticbank.com 

celticbank.com 

 

 

Citizens Bank 

Serving Greater Eugene 

Kate Salyers 

541-766-2256 

ksalyers@citizensEbank.com 

citizensbank.com

 

Clackamas Federal Credit Union  

Serving Greater Portland  

Katie Gillespie  

503-496-3530  

katie.gillespie@clackamasfcu.org 

clackamasfcu.org 

 

Clatsop Community Bank  

Serving Oregon’s North Coast 

Ron Harold 

503-298-2319 

haroldrl@clatsopbank.com 

lewisandclarkbank.com

 

Columbia Community Credit Union  

Serving southwest Washington   

Samantha Sandford  

360-839-5442  

samantha.sandford@columbiaCU.org 

columbiacu.org 
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Columbia State Bank   

Scott Bossom  

503-279-3184 

sbossom@columbiabank.com 

columbiabank.com 

 

Fibre Federal CU 

Serving the greater Longview, WA area 

Joseph Armine 

360-414-4218 

jamrine@fibrecu.com 

fibrecu.com

 
 

First Interstate Bank   

Amy Berger  

541-617-3612   

amy.berger@fib.com 

firstinterstatebank.com 

 

Heritage Bank  

Christine Heckert  

425-787-5549  

christine.heckert@heritagebanknw.com 

heritagebanknw.com 

 

HomeStreet Bank  

Brian Salva  

360-486-5309  

brian.salva@homestreet.com  

homestreet.com 

 

 

JP Morgan Chase  

Yana Rogers  

206-500-6319  

yana.rogers@chase.com 

jpmorganchase.com 

 

KeyBank   

Jennifer Fern  

503-403-2160  

jennifer_fern@keybank.com 

key.com 

 

Lewis & Clark Bank   

Mark Ellingson  

503-212-3112  

mellingson@lewisandclarkbank.com 

lewisandclarkbank.com 

 

Mid-Oregon Credit Union  

Serving Central Oregon   

Mike Testerman  

541-585-1879  

mtesterman@midoregon.com 

midoregon.com 

 

Northwest Bank   

Buck Marshall  

208-332-0755  

buck.marshall@northwest-bank.com 

northwest.bank 
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Oregon Pacific Bank 

Serving Central/Southern Oregon   

Kate Salyers  

458-210-2016  

deena.gisholt@opbc.com  

opbc.com 

 

Oregon State Credit Union  

Serving Greater Corvallis and Central Coast  

Josh Whisenhunt  

541-714-4161  

jwhisenhunt@oregonstatecu.com 

oregonstatecu.com 

 

Peoples Bank of Commerce  

Serving Southern Oregon  

Thomas Knox  

541-774-7664  

thomasknox@peoplesbankofcommerce.c

om 

peoplesbank.bank 

 

Riverview Community Bank  

Robert Benke  

360-258-3437   

robertbenke@riverviewbank.com 

riverviewbank.com 

 

Rogue Federal Credit Union  

Serving Southern Oregon  

Randall Mason  

541-813-2021  

rmason@roguecu.org 

roguecu.org 

 

Seacoast Commerce Bank   

Joseph Cowles  

541-521-7881  

jcowles@sccombank.com 

sccombank.com 

 

SELCO  

Serving Greater Eugene  

Eric Lind  

541-744-7546  

elind@selco.org 

selco.org 

 

Summit Bank  

Serving Greater Eugene    

Ashley Horner  

541-684-7511  

ashley.horner@summitbanksba.com 

sbko.bank 

 

TBank   

Dave Painter  

503-266-2344  

dpainter@tbank.com 

tbank.com 

 

Umpqua Bank   

Joel Carey  

503-906-4459  

joelcarey@umpquabank.com 

umpquabank.com 
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Union Bank   

Mindy Tran  

503-225-3673  

mindy.tran@unionbank.com 

unionbank.com 

 
 

Unitus CCU 

Brian Devereux 

Bdevereux@unitusccu.com 

unitusccu.com 

 
 

US Bank   

Corey Werle   

503-985-6203  

corey.werle@usbank.com 

usbank.com 

 

Washington Trust  

Serving Greater Portland/southwest WA  

Doug Wolford  

509-353-5653 

dwolford@watrust.com  

watrust.com 

 

Willamette Community Bank  

Serving Greater Salem  

Kevin Thomas  

541-926-9000  

kthomas@willamettecommunitybank.com  

willamettecommunitybank.com 

 

Wells Fargo Bank   

Jessica Beck  

503-318-3988  

jessica.beck2@wellsfargo.com 

wellsfargo.com

Wauna Federal Credit Union  

Serving the Columbia Corridor   

John Moore  

503-728-6117  

john.moore@waunafcu.org 

waunafcu.org 

 

Willamette Valley Bank  

Serving Greater Salem  

Alana Neads  

503-485-2222  

alana@wvbk.com 

willamettevalleybank.com 
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